SME PROGRAMS

Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

FMFB MUTAHID OXUS Total
Provinces 11 1 10 11
Total Districts 13 20 22 22
Urban district (='5) 13 15 17 17
Rural district () s-15) - 5 5 5
Islamic Financing's outreach
Active Clients 53 19 235 307
Active Islamic Financing Clients 53 19 235 307
Gross Islamic Financing outstanding, AFN 203,702,195 9,229,985 226,018,268 438,950,448
No. of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative) 61 19 305 385
Amount of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative) 241,830,000 11,520,000 461,856,000 715,206,000
Active Savers - - - -
Client voluntary savings - - - -
Client compulsory savings - - - -
Client dropout (YTD) - - 14 14
Women Clients 1 - 5 6
Women as % of Total Clients 2% 2% 2%
Women Islamic Financing Clients 1 - 5 6
Women as % of Active Islamic Financing Clients 2% 2% 2%
Islamic Financing outstanding, (women) 566,667 - 5,443,028 6,009,695
Conventional Microfinance (old)
Active Clients 131 114 100 345
Active borrowers 131 114 100 345
Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 401,163,260 30,045,594 63,720,282 494,929,136
No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 5,829 456 3,618 9,903
Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative ) 9,994,765,606 295,141,706 2,330,581,888 12,620,489,200
Active Savers - - - -
Client voluntary savings - - - -
Client compulsory savings - - - -
Client dropout (YTD) - - 8 )
Women Clients 2 2 - 4
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Women as % of Total Clients

2%

Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

2% 1%
Women Borrowers 2 2 - 4
Women as % of Total Borrowers 2% 2% 1%
Loan outstanding, (women) 20,595,516 316,650 - 20,912,166
The total outreach of (Islamic and conventional microfinance)
Active Clients 184 133 335 652
Active borrowers 184 133 335 652
Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 604,865,455 39,275,579 289,738,550 933,879,584
No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 5,890 475 3,923 10,288
Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative ) 10,236,595,606 306,661,706 2,792,437,888 13,335,695,200
Active Savers - - - )
Client voluntary savings - - - }
Client compulsory savings - - - )
Client dropout (YTD) - - 22 22
Women Clients 3 2 5 10
Women as % of Total Clients 2% 2% 2% 2%
Women Borrowers 3 2 5 10
Women as % of Total Borrowers 2% 2% 1% 2%
Loan outstanding, (women) 21,162,182 316,650 5,443,028 26,921,860
Total of SME loan officer 14 3 7 24
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SME PROGRAMS

OUTREACH - Province and District-wise

Region/Province

Active Clients (total)

Active borrowers (total)

Number of loans
disbursed

Amount of loans
disbursed

Loans outstanding

Total

652

652

10,288

13,335,695,200

933,879,584

Rural/urban

Rural

24

24

305

586,546,980

60,517,826

Urban

628

628

9,983

12,749,148,220

873,361,758

Province-wise distribution

Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan,
Kapisa, Panjshir, Wardak and Logar)

431

431

4,533

6,881,886,517

657,351,578

Central Highland Region (Bamyan
and Daikundi)

13

13

234

161,956,000

12,092,419

North East Region (Badakhshan,
Baghlan, Kunduz and Takhar)

36

36

1,420

1,052,526,783

27,080,051

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan,
Samangan, Faryab and Sari Pul)

101

101

2,947

3,363,707,658

116,571,327

Southern Region (Kandahar,
Hilmand, Nimroz, Uruzgan and
Zabul)

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika,
Khost and Ghazni)

Eastern Region (Nangarhar,
Nooristan, Kunar and Laghman)

176,024,169

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis,
Ghor and Farah)

1,699,594,074

120,784,209

Badakhshan ¢lisy

99,675,965

2,316,570

Badghees _web

Baghlan o3

390,699,914

4,888,386

Balkh &b

2,743,326,921

98,380,379

Bamyan o<l

161,956,000

12,092,419

Daikundi 2521

Farah o8

Faryab <L &

273,853,822

10,446,731

Ghazni ¢

Ghor s

Helmand aida

Herat <loa

1,699,594,074

120,784,209

Jawzjan o)

344,176,915

7,744,217

Kabul Ji&

430

6,868,457,771

Kandahar _axs

656,462,698

Kapisa Luyls

Khost <uwssa

Kunarha s sS

Kunduz xS

346,968,331

16,062,029

Laghman ole!

Logar S

Nangarhar s %

176,024,169

Nemroz s s

Noristan ol 5

Paktika %55,

Paktya W%

Panjshir sy

Parwan s

13,428,746

888,880

Samangan e

2,350,000

Saripul  J; s

Takhar s

215,182,573

3,813,066

Urozgan o5

Wardak <S5

Zabul Ji3
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