Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

SME PROGRAMS				
May-24	FMFB	MUTAHID	oxus	Total
Provinces	11	1	10	11
Total Districts	13	20	22	22
Urban district (نواحی)	13	15	17	17
Rural district (ولسوالي)	•	5	5	5
Islamic Financing`s outreach	-	_	-	
Active Clients	53	19	235	307
Active Islamic Financing Clients	53	19	235	307
Gross Islamic Financing outstanding, AFN	203,702,195	9,229,985	226,018,268	438,950,448
No. of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative)	61	19	305	385
Amount of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative)	241,830,000	11,520,000	461,856,000	715,206,000
Active Savers	-	-	-	-
Client voluntary savings	-	-	-	-
Client compulsory savings	-	-	-	-
Client dropout (YTD)	-	-	14	14
Women Clients	1	-	5	6
Women as % of Total Clients	2%		2%	2%
Women Islamic Financing Clients	1	-	5	6
Women as % of Active Islamic Financing Clients	2%		2%	2%
Islamic Financing outstanding, (women)	566,667	-	5,443,028	6,009,695
Conventional Microfinance (old)	-	-	-	
Active Clients	131	114	100	345
Active borrowers	131	114	100	345
Gross Loans outstanding, AFN	401,163,260	30,045,594	63,720,282	494,929,136
No. of loans disbursed (cumulative)	5,829	456	3,618	9,903
Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative)	9,994,765,606	295,141,706	2,330,581,888	12,620,489,200
Active Savers	-	-	-	-
Client voluntary savings	-	-	-	-
Client compulsory savings	-	-	-	-
Client dropout (YTD)	-	-	8	8
Women Clients	2	2	-	4

Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

Women as % of Total Clients	2%	2%		1%
Women Borrowers	2	2	-	4
Women as % of Total Borrowers	2%	2%		1%
Loan outstanding, (women)	20,595,516	316,650	-	20,912,166
The total outreach of (Islamic and conventional microfinance)				
Active Clients	184	133	335	652
Active borrowers	184	133	335	652
Gross Loans outstanding, AFN	604,865,455	39,275,579	289,738,550	933,879,584
No. of loans disbursed (cumulative)	5,890	475	3,923	10,288
Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative)	10,236,595,606	306,661,706	2,792,437,888	13,335,695,200
Active Savers	-	-	-	-
Client voluntary savings	-	-	-	-
Client compulsory savings	-	-	-	-
Client dropout (YTD)	-	-	22	22
Women Clients	3	2	5	10
Women as % of Total Clients	2%	2%	2%	2%
Women Borrowers	3	2	5	10
Women as % of Total Borrowers	2%	2%	1%	2%
Loan outstanding, (women)	21,162,182	316,650	5,443,028	26,921,860
Total of SME loan officer	14	3	7	24

SME PROGRAMS OUTREACH - Province and District-wise

May-24

Region/Province	Active Clients (total)	Active borrowers (total)	Number of loans disbursed	Amount of loans disbursed	Loans outstanding
Total	652	652	10,288	13,335,695,200	933,879,584
Rural/urban					
Rural	24	24	305	586,546,980	60,517,826
Urban	628	628	9,983	12,749,148,220	873,361,758
Province-wise distribution	-	-	-	-	-
Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, Wardak and Logar)	431	431	4,533	6,881,886,517	657,351,578
Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)	13	13	234	161,956,000	12,092,419
North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz and Takhar)	36	36	1,420	1,052,526,783	27,080,051
North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, Faryab and Sari Pul)	101	101	2,947	3,363,707,658	116,571,327
Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, Uruzgan and Zabul)	-	-	-	-	-
South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and Ghazni)	-	-	-	-	-
Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and Laghman)	-	-	169	176,024,169	-
Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)	71	71	984	1,699,594,074	120,784,209
بدخشان Badakhshan	4	4	225	99,675,965	2,316,570
Padghees بادغيس	-	-	-	-	-
Baghlan بغلان	7	7	350	390,699,914	4,888,386
Balkh بلخ	75	75	2,021	2,743,326,921	98,380,379
Bamyan بامیان	13	13	234	161,956,000	12,092,419
ایکندی Daikundi	-	-	-	-	-
Farah فراه	-	-	-	-	-
Faryab فارياب	12	12	443	273,853,822	10,446,731
غزنی Ghazni	-	-	-	-	-
غور Ghor غور	-	-	-	-	-
Helmand علمند	-	-	-	-	-
Herat هرات	71	71	984	1,699,594,074	120,784,209
Jawzjan جوزجان	14	14	481	344,176,915	7,744,217
كابل Kabul	430	430	4,492	6,868,457,771	656,462,698
Kandahar کندهار	-	-	-	-	-
Kapisa کاپیسا	-	-	-	-	-
خوست Khost	-	-	-	-	-
Kunarha کنرها	-	-	-	-	-
كندز Kunduz	17	17	456	346,968,331	16,062,029
Laghman لغمان		-	-	-	-
لوگر Logar	•	-	-	-	-
Nangarhar ننگرهار	-	-	169	176,024,169	-
Nemroz نیمروز	-	-	-	-	-
Noristan نورستان	-	-	-	-	-
Paktika پکتیکا	-	-	-	-	-
Paktya پکتیا	-	-	-	-	
Panjshir پنجشیر	_	-	-	-	-
Parwan پدوان	1	1	41	13,428,746	888,880
Samangan سمنگان	-		2	2,350,000	-
Saripul سر پل	_		-	_,000,000	
تخار Takhar	8	8	389	215,182,573	3,813,066
Urozgan ارزگان	0	0	-	213,102,373	3,013,000
			-	<u>-</u>	•
Wardak وردک		_	-		